# \$40.00 1275183

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IP Rights, LLC		08/01/2011	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dypast Products, LLC	
Street Address:	12501 NW 38th Ave.	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1275183	DYPLAST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)687-8013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-921-0100

Email: info@dyplastproducts.com
Correspondent Name: Dyplast Products, LLC
Address Line 1: 12501 NW 38th Ave
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted Berglund
Signature:	/tedberglund/
Date:	08/15/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=0792\_001#page1.tif

REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0129

TRADEMARK

# IP BIGHTS, LLC

1000 Urban Center Drive, #370 Birmingham, AL 35242

August 1, 2011

Mr. Ted Berglund President Dyplast Products, LLC 12501 NW 38<sup>th</sup> Avenue Opa Locka, FL 33054

Dear Ted:

Please consider this authorization to transfer and assign any and all rights the undersigned has in the Mark DYPLAST (U.S. Reg. No. 1,275,183) to Dyplast Products, LLC.

Yours very truly,

Bruce C. Webster, Vice President

/cj

TRADEMARK REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0130